
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES 
TO OWNER: 
City of Marysville 
1001 Cedar Ave 
Marysville WA 98270 

FROM CONTRACTOR: 
Coast to Coast Turf, Inc. 

PROJECT: 
Cedar Field Turf and 
Lighting Improvement 

VIA ARCHITECT: 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........................... . 
2. Net change by Change Orders ..................... . 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) ....... .. 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .... . 

(Colomn G on G703) 
5. RETAINAGE: NA - Bond

a: 5% of Completed Work _$.,__ _____ _ (Columns D + E on G703)
b: _ % of Stored Material _$ ______ _ 

(Column F on G703) 
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

Total in Column 1 of 8703) ..................... .. 
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .................. . 

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 

$ 556,700.00 
$ 

$ 556,700.00 
$ 216,596.30 

$ 

216,596.30 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 62,665.88 
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)....................... _$

'---,-----,.,,-WA State Sales Tax (9.3%) ,..$
'--....,..,1....,.4...,,3,...,1....,5....,.5....,.3_,, 

:: ����: �������.���Lu.oiN·G·RETAiNAGE

.... I $"----2-3---0·-91-1 -·8-3-'1

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 340,103.70 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS 
Total changes approved in 
previous months by Owner 
Total approved this Month $ -

TOTALS $ -

NET CHANGES by ChanQe Order -

DEDUCTIONS 

$ -

APPLICATION NO.: 2(Two) Distribution to: 
PERIOD TO: Janurary 31, 2020

1 
OWNER 

PROJECT NO.: ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACT DATE: November 04, 2019 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracto(s knowledge, infor­

mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in 

accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for 

Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the 

Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CONTj� 
_ 

By: � Lv�bl:, Date: 01/31/202( 

State of: WA County of: King 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22th day of Janura 

Notary Public:
�� 

My Commission expires: �I I t t: 'lr[l-; \
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFC 

SAYLEE ALLERT 
Notary Public, 

_State of Washington
License Number 19'1540 

My Commission Expire-s 
April 24, 2021 

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 

comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the 

quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .............................. $ ________ _ 
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial 

all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to 

conform to the amount certified.) 

ARCHITECT: 
By: ____________ Date: ________ _ 
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con­

tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 



Continuation Sheet AIA G703 

TO OWNER: 

A B C D E 

Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Comoleted 
No. Value From Previous This Period 

Aoolication 
1 Insurance and Bonds $ 7,500.00 7,500.00 
2 General Conditions 13,501.37 6,750.68 1,350.14 
3 TESC 7,811.00 3,905.50 781.10 

4 Demolition 14,231.00 12,807.90 1,423.10 
5 Sod Excavation 16,396.00 16,396.00 
6 Excavation 11,692.00 10,522.80 1,169.20 

7 Subgrade Establishment 3,042.00 3,042.00 

8 Fabric 3743.00 1,871.50 

9 Collector Drain 6,476.00 - 4,533.20 
10 Catch Basin 1,961.00 -

11 Lateral drainage 24,815.00 - -

12 Turf Attachment 8,134.00 - -

13 Permeable Base Course 67,060.00 -

14 Permeable Top Course 33,357.00 
15 Irrigation 5,380.00 -

16 Tree Removal 12,283.00 12,283.00 

17 Portable Game Mound 4,581.00 
18 Bases, Plates and Anchors 3,264.00 -

19 Concrete Curb 29,619.00 - 10,366.65 
20 Restoration 13,202.00 - -

21 Turf Mobilization 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 
22 Turf and Materials 104,277.63 104,277.63 
23 Tur/Labor 39,000.00 
24 Sand and Rubber Infill 13,700.00 -

25 Alternate - Fencing 57,474.00 - 20,115.90 

26 Alternate - Netting Replacement 19,590.00 
27 Alternate - Backstop 10' 6 gage replacemnet 15,080.00 
28 Backstop Fencing 11,330.00 
29 Close out and Clean up 3,200.00 
30 0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 
0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 -

0.00 
Totals 556,700.00 62,665.88 153,930.42 

2 

Application Number: 
Application Date: 

Period To: 

F G 

Materials Total % 
Presently Completed& 

Stored on Site Stored to Date 
7,500.00 
8,100.82 
4,686.60 

14,231.00 
16,396.00 
11,692.00 

3,042.00 
1,871.50 
4,533.20 

-

-

12,283.00 

10,366.65 
-

5,000.00 
104,277.63 

-

-

20,115.90 
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

216,596.30 

100% 
60% 
60% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

50% 
70% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

100% 
0% 
0% 

35% 
0% 

100% 
100% 

0% 
0% 

35% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES 
2(two) 

Janurary 22nd 2020 
Janurary 31st 2020 

Cedar Field Turf 

H 

Balance 
To Finish 

5,400.55 
3,124.40 

-

1,871.50 
1,942.80 
1,961.00 

24,815.00 
8,134.00 

67,060.00 
33,357.00 
5,380.00 

-

4,581.00 
3,264.00 

19,252.35 
13,202.00 

39,000.00 
13,700.00 
37,358.10 
19,590.00 
15,080.00 
11,330.00 

3,200.00 

-

-

-

-

340,103.70 


